B—10 22

OTHER SECURITIES

Securities.

Amount held at

31st March, 194

6.

HeLp 18 NEW ZEALAND
Agriculture Department
Promissory notes .. .. .. .. . .

State Forest Service
Promissory notes .. .. .. ..

Native Department
*Advances made under Part I and under section 340 of the Native Land Aect, 1931,
and Advances made under section 48 of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1936,
and Advances under the Native Housing Acts, 1935 and 1938

Social Secwrity Department
Debentures, &c. ..

Public Works Department
Main Highways Board agreements for advances ..

Main Highways Board agreements for sale of planb

Miscellaneous agreements

Taieri River Trust (secured by btdtutc)

Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Council a agr sreements for advances

Railways Department
Mortgages under Government Railways Amendment Act, 1927 (section 15), and
Government Railways Amendment Act, 1928 (section 8)

Department of Tourist and Health Resorts
Mortgages . .. .. .. .. .

Lands and Survey Department
Mortgages, &ec. .. .. ..

£
766

64,864

2,426,804

137,589

23,067
20,582

6,530
79,800
21,075

1,179

559,084

3,341,355

* Most of the Advances under Part T of tht, N&tl\b Laml Act, 1931, are secured by statutory charge (sze section 18

of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1936,



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

