OTHER SECURITIES

Securities.								Amount held at 31st March, 1946.
	Held in New Zealand Agriculture Department							
Promissory notes	A	gricuiture ••	Departm 	ent				£ 766
	ş	State Fore	est Servic	o				
Promissory notes	^	••	••	• •	• •			64,864
		Native D)enartmen	t				
*Advances made under I and Advances made u and Advances under t	Part I ar under sec	nd under etion 48 o	section 3 of the Nat	40 of the tive Land	Amenda			2,426,804
	Soci	al Securi	ty Depart	tment				
Debentures, &c	• •							137,589
	Pub	lic Work	s Departi	ment				
Main Highways Board ag	reement	s for adva	ances					23,067
Main Highways Board ag		s for sale	of plant			• •		20,582
Miscellaneous agreements				• •	• •	• •	• •	6,530
Taieri River Trust (secure	ed by sta	itute)					• •	79,800
Soil Conservation and Ri	vers Con	troi Coun	.cu agreei	ments for	advances	· · ·	• •	21,075
Mortgages under Govern Government Railways	ment R		$\overline{\mathbf{Amendm}}$	ent Act,	1927 (se	etion 15)), and	15
Dep Mortgages	partment 	of Touri	st and H	ealth Res	orts	• •		1,179
M	Lands	and Surv	ey Depar	tment				750 004
Mortgages, &c				• •	• •	• •	• •	559,084
								3,341,355

^{*} Most of the Advances under Part I of the Native Land Act, 1931, are secured by statutory charge (vide section 18 of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1936).